9

PEERSAFRT M ks s

®
A e P y 1
A z "'_"ﬁ \"
Eyilx
ZHONGHUA LAONIAN YIXUE ZAZHI /{-- B
P00BHE 9OH HF27% F9oH fe .
&Q_"r%*hi"ﬁ e )

HiEEFR
CHINESE

MEDICAL
ISSN 0254~-9026 ASSOCIATION

ﬂ!‘ | \H |09>

770254 902085ﬂ




P

EE5IE

CHINESE JOURNAL OF GERIATRICS
ARl 19824E2 ARITI  $27% M 2008497 14 HHIK

* ®
PEMEERDSE

x b

FEEES
100710, LA A U 2 K HF 42 B

E
**%%E%‘%‘efﬁﬁ§ﬁ%
100730 L K4
o 4% :0086-10-581 15072
& K .0086 10 85111151
Email ; zhInyx(@ periodicals. net. ¢n
http: / zhlnyx. periodicals. net. en

2MB
Egd

BB
F &k

H AR
TABILFER
100730, JL & i K48 1 B

IERE
Lot 4R Ep RS 4 A ]
100036 , 3k 5T 7 2 6 B 33 B AWK M
HZHRA 807 ¥
6115 :0086-10-68182610
IESERHFWIE
HAR T F5H 0149

B B
ERRERBEDMARAA

& 17
EHA K BRRITR
b EHEGRE S H R BLF

(I 5% 399 {R#1.,100044)
£ 8 0635(MO)

TN
2> [ 45 b HIR FL SR
HB R ARG 2-57

B MW
S EERERERBR
100730,3L 5 i X484 1 &
15 :0086-10-58115072
£ X :0086-10-85111151
Email:zhinyx@ periodicals. net, cn

#
4538 12. 80 JT., 4F 153.60 JC
hE R EZEH WS
ISSN 0254-9026
CN 11-2225/R

2008 FREAVAREEFZ AN
PEEFDFEERAU

www, medline. org. cn

B4k 2% 51 45 89 , A< T P i 64 B A7 S
ﬁgi*%lﬁ%éﬂ*ﬂﬁ%%ﬁ?

2 A7 Ep R R 1) L TR AT AR
B E 5

B X
KT R
ﬁ%ﬁ&%ﬁ?ﬁﬁ%&ﬁﬁ&mﬁﬁ
HrE - sresesenenaiens - % FAE HERY
%#ﬁﬁﬁ#ﬁﬁmﬁ@%?&ﬁ%&%
Eohemaxs - o S kE R OBKFF
Eﬁ%ﬁ%%#ﬁﬁﬁ%$Aﬁﬁ%%¥
LU R ARE e BFHE XU BELY¥

HERKERARBEHSE N K

EUXARSAREEREFHNXR - BB HEF BAF
LR R AN A Ak

DB RBEE oo £ L X EFF
FEfHEAEEFEREEELW AR B

BANXAEEFEITRHAEHR o B KRB KEF
H%ﬁ&%%ﬁ%%%ﬁﬁ%%

TR - S #A BEN MERF
%#A%ﬁmﬁ%A#T&ﬁﬁﬁm&

F g 30 U K o4 - T & X A T 4
%&#%%ﬁ%%%ﬁ%

HEARBEHBEL e BRR FES EELF
0¥ RULRERER RS R

BAFERBIF e R WA BB
EHEANBRERAELERR

EREXFRPEFTRER e HARR HTE #E
HFEFHERAREFMORRSN

%ﬁ#mﬁ%%#i$¥w

T - -AEE BIF FEHF
ﬁﬁﬁﬁ%#%ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁéféﬁﬁﬁ

WATH G &HRYGHRSP - S LB MKk BRALFE
FEFLEREARABEEOER S

HMEFERFR coovvevevmnnnncnn Fkik i FFRF
hEEHERATFEFURECH

HEB DM e Bt R AREF

641

645

649

653

657

661

665

668

670

674 -

676

679

683

685

688



ZHEAERBHE =06 KREIHT -

%#A#iﬂﬁ#ﬂﬁ?%*%ﬁw%mm%.wmwwwmwmmm
B T R TT R I TR T PR Y TR P T TR YT 7‘;*5 igg g]ﬁﬁ-

R BTN 1 17 -3 A

. 210 3
AR o-FEREZEPOERKED
ZHRER mRNA K FHRERKE -

¥ﬁ%ﬁﬂkﬂ¥&%ﬁ%%ﬁﬁ&ﬁmmﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂ seenneasenene
H%ﬁi&ﬁ%ﬁEiﬁﬁm&kimmﬁﬁkwﬁ%ﬂﬁ seeeeees

Ao
N LY 7 St ) LT A P

tX#EEEE

O R AL IE S B BB B B B erreeees e e st i s

WK

% ERAMITE G KT SR AR BB oevennrs s

&k

JE %, B W 40 40 R 36 T PTR K R A L -

SgEFHEM

HR

- WR K4 FERF
0% RYR FR4¥

- ¥¥ RRF
- kK KR RAXE

- % EhE HPLEF

- EAR EXE REAEF

EA &3

IAR BRHEX ¥FH

e PER

- X%

AEEENA S EIEERTFFTDIE T wrrerereeseereesreseesresetsescon st sis cossas asas sas s sbs s sas s s

Y R AT T TG D Y2 7-F T oo

RE - FE - RE

B Y L I L L L L L o RO PP

2008 4 O HAJL K B E TR BT (BHEM) v orvorr v en e ssessesessossoseos st s s st srn s
ERRBEE S ML EEEBET(BIEM) - roreereerr e s s s s im0
B SR EBEABRBERREE e ere e s e s s st e st

EMBITRR HTX AH Fa% AE FIE FOR NHF g Ik A THE IR

kER KNG REARKR Kbk B4

AEMEAR RAX FHECHE BaF XINEWRE 24 248

690
693
695

697
702
706

711

713

715

717

719

712
712

714

644

660
678



CHINESE JOURNAL OF GERIATRICS

Monthly

Established in February 1982

Volume 27,Number 9 September 14,2008

Responsible Institution
China Association for Science
and Technology

Sponsor
Chinese Medical Association
42 Dongsi Xidajie, Beijing 100710,
China

Editing
Editorial Board of Chinese
Journal of Geriatrics
1 Dahualu, Beijing 100730, China
Tel:0086-10-58115072
Fax;0086-10-85111151
Email: zhlnyx@ periodicals. net. cn
http: // zhlnyx, periodicals. net. cn

Editor-in-Chief
WANG Jian-ye( &)

Managing Director
YU Pu-lin(F##)

Publishing
Beijing Hospital, Ministry of
Public Health
1 Dahualu, Beijing 100730, China
Printing
Beijing Jinghuahucai Co. Ltd

Overseas Distributor
China  International Book
Trading Corporation
P. O. Box 399, Beijing , China
Code No. 0635(MQO)

Mail-Order
Editorial Office of Chinese
Journal of Geriatrics
1 Dahualu, Beijing 100730, China
Tel:0086-10-58115072
Fax;0086-10-85111151
Email ; zhlnyx@ periodicals. net, cn

CSSN
ISSN 0254-9026
CN 11-2225/R

Copyright (© 2008 by the
Chinese Medical Association
www. medline. org. cn

All articles published represent
the opinions of the authors, do not
reflect the official policy of the
Chinese Medical Association or
the Editorial Board, unless this is
clearly specified.

CONTENTS IN BRIEF

The sensitivity and specificity of ankle brachial index in diagnosis of
lower extremity arterial disease in the patients with
high cardiovascular Fisk ««+eeereseeensananetoisnetentiias s e re s senne
LI Jue, QIAO Yong-xia, SUN Ying-xian ,et al

Study on the relationship between lower limb artherosclerosis and
cardiac function in elderly patients with diabetes mellitus complicated with
coronary heart disease - tessesoesentete tesrensrernacsesnncnss
ZHANG Ying , GUO Yan, GUO Chang qing et al

Application value of three-dimensional power Doppler imaging in
diagnosis of carotid artery stenosis in the elderly «:«:-c«cccecrenvercencaccennes
CHEN Xiu-hua , WU Ming-ziao, GUO Fa-jin et al

Relationship of gene polymorphisms of angiotensin convertion enzyme,
aldosterone synthase and a-adducin with
subclinical renal lesion ------ - .
CHEN Hui, LIN Hui- zhang » CHEN Yan et al

Distribution and evolution of the risk factors for coronary heart disease in
middle-aging males ------------
WU Qing, KONG Qu, REN Su-qin, et al

Alternative methods for assessing bronchodilator revemlbillty in patlents with
severe chronic obstructive pulmonary disease R
CHEN Rui, CHEN Rong-chang , CHEN Lian,et al

The l'ollow-up study of therapeutic effects of alendronate sodium on
YOU Li,SHENG Zheng-yan CHENG _Img-yu setal

Clinical analysis of acute cerebral infarction combined with deep venous
thrombosis of lower extremities in the elderly «-ccocceceeevececeecnceciaceocans
SU Wei-hong , L1 Fang

Study on proton magnetic resonance spectroscopy in the basal gangln of
elderly people - oeoeenins . vreane
TAN Chang-lian, LUO Xue-gang ]IAN Zal-]m , etal

Conservation surgery of laryngeal function for laryngeal carcinoma in
patients aged 70 years and over -« -- cessesesesennee
DAI Song , SUN Xing-he, LV hui

The role of a combined detection of three kinds of autoantibodies in the .
diagnosis of elderly-onset rheumatoid arthritis - R RIS IR E R
LIU Yan-jie, HU Li-hua, XU Lei

Changes of serum osteoprotegerin level in elderly men with
osteoporosis during the course of Fosamax treatment c--.cecceeccersescnccce
GONG Yun-xia, PANG Xiao-fen, YAN Mei-zhu, et al

Changes in mRNA levels of cardiac @, - adrenergic receptor and
angiotensin [ receptor subtypes with aging in rats
CAOQ Xiao-jing, LI Yan-fang

veesessserenesseessscenane

641

645

649

653

657

661

665

668

670

674

676

679

697

Different effects of simvastatin on proliferation of rat smooth muscle progenltor

cells versus endothelial progenitor cells -<«ccoveree o
ZHANG Po, HUNAG Lan, SONG Ming-bao , et al

The relationship between hepatocyte growth factor and myocardlal fibrosis in
spontaneously hypertensive rats «----«----+- [N
SHI Zhen ,\WANG Hai-ya ,GAO Ping-jin, et al

702

706



